

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPA		CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.					
Coal Operator or Owner			Name of Well Operator				
P. O. BOX 100, OSAGE, WV 26543			P. O. BOX 100. OSAE, WV 26543				
Address			Complete Address				
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY			5-15-98 <b>19</b>				
Coal Operator or Owner							
P. O. BOX 100, OSAGE, WV 26543			WELL LOCATION				
Address			BATTELLE District				
Addless			MONONGALIA				
Lease or Property Owner			MONONG				
Lease of Property Owner			44447	County			
Address			#4147		11 NO		
Address		WELL NO.					
CTATE MODEOTOD OUDED HOU			`	F	ARM		
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISI	NG PLUGGING	Mander m	uk			·	
					/ <sub>2</sub> &		
On the contract of the contrac							
	AFFIDAVIT  NOV  Environmentation 1998						
OTATE OF MEST MINISTER					NOV OIL	Carlo Balling	
STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA,					" جي آهي آهي	106.	
County of UPSHUR		ss:		Niro	NO: 10,		
					menticion 35	9	
KEVIN WRIGHT		and	DONALD	HATFIELD	A CONTRACTOR		
being first duly sworn according	to law depose	and say that they are	e experien	ced in the w	ork of piliag	ing and	
filling oil and gas wells and were	e employed by	CONSOLIDATION CO	DAL COMPA	YNA			
well operator, and participated in	n the work of p	lugging and filling th	e above w	ell, that said	work was co	ommenced	
on the 15TH day of	April 1998			the well wa			
following manner:	- April 1000		_ 4114 (114)	tile well wa	s plugged ili	iiie	
ronowing marmer.							
Sand or Zone Record		Filling Material		as Used	Casing	Casina	
Sand of Zone Record				Plugs Used		Casing	
Formation				Size & Kind		Left In	
	2.000.4.4.05.0.0/0".71			<u> </u>			
PULLED 2,994.98' OF SUCKER R	ODS. PULLED	3,360.14° OF 2 3/8" 10	JBING.	2 3/8"	3,360.14'	0	
PULLED 2,378.25' OF 5 3/16" CAS			FROM	5 3/16"	2,378.25'	242'	
2,387' TO 2,631'. CEMENTED BC				7"	1,827.35'	592'	
TO 1,850'. PULLED 1,827.35' OF	7" CASING, LE	FT 7" CASING IN HOL	<u>E FROM</u>	8 5/8"	55'	961'	
1,840' TO 2,432'. PULLED 8 5/8"				10 3/4"	0	228'	
CEMENTED IN HOLE. SECTION				OTHER	2,994.98'	0	
THRU PITTSBURGH COAL FROM 1,212' TO 1,219'. LEFT 10 3/4" CASING							
IN HOLE FROM SURFACE TO 22	HOLE WITH 9 7/8" BIT	FROM					
SURFACE TO 775' TOP OF 8 5/8" CASING. CEMENTED HOLE SOLID FROM							
1,829.45' BACK TO SURFACE. USING 680 SACKS OF POZ MIX							
AND 100 SACKS OF THIXATROP		FROM					
1,850' TO 1,400' WITH POZ MIX. SENT CEMENT PLUG FROM							
1,400' TO 1,000' WITH THIXATROPIC CEMENT. SENT CEMENT PLUG							
FROM 1,000' TO 500' WITH POZ	MIX. SENT CE	MENT PLUG FROM 50	00' TO SUF	RFACE.	1111	. \	
SOLID CEMENT PLUG 3,356.6	4 FEET				THE T	12/2/198	
Coal Seams			Doggrindi			1111	
	4 04 01 TO 4 0	401	Description of Monument  5' OF 4 1/2" CASING WITH PLAQUE STATING				
(Name) PITTSBURGH	1,212' TO 1,2	19'					
(Name)				DATION CO.	<u>AL COMPAN</u>	Υ	
(Name)			WELL #41				
(Name)			PERMIT #	47-61-01302	-P		
and that the work of plugging	g and filling sai	d well was completed	d on the	28TH	day of	•	
April 1998		•	.1	- 0	•		
And further deponents saith i	not.		Bell	8 G	) uald		
			IV	mald to	Millell		
Sworn to and subscribed before	me this	15TH day of	4-98				
	,	~~~~~					
	}	OFFICIAL SEAL	711-1/2	a V. Ht. 1(7)	on tox)		
	A TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	NOTARY PUBLIC	Notary Public				
My commission expires:	目的数据目	TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Permit No.				
6-29-99	Charletie Heater 7.04.04000						
	West will be the state of the s	Rt. 1, Box 505 Mt. Clare, W V 26408	£, 5,=513	<u>- 1</u>			
	My commissio	n expires June 29, 1999					
			,				

MONO 1302